
Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Accounting

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic International Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.61 0.00 2.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.32 3.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.43 3.30 3.37 3.34

SR 3.86 3.33 3.60 3.28 3.68 3.41 2.70 3.17 3.01 3.48 3.33 3.44 3.45 3.58 3.48 3.32 3.17 3.25 3.28

PB-UG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.42 3.42 3.42

Total 3.86 3.33 3.60 3.06 3.68 3.21 2.70 3.17 3.01 3.48 3.33 3.42 3.45 3.58 3.48 3.36 3.23 3.29 3.30

Total 3.86 3.33 3.60 3.06 3.68 3.21 2.70 3.17 3.01 3.48 3.33 3.42 3.45 3.58 3.48 3.36 3.23 3.29 3.30
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Africana Studies

Black or 

African 

American

Total

F Total

U

G

JR 4.00 4.00 4.00

SR 2.24 2.24 2.24

Total 2.83 2.83 2.83

Total 2.83 2.83 2.83
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Applied Engineering and Tech

Black or African 

American

Hispanic Internationa

l

Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F M Total F M Total M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 2.46 2.46 0.00 3.22 3.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.09 3.09 2.87

SO 2.79 2.43 2.48 2.96 2.29 2.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.85 2.65 2.76 2.69

JR 2.51 2.36 2.39 0.00 2.64 2.64 0.00 0.00 2.63 2.63 3.08 2.67 2.70 2.63

SR 3.14 2.33 2.73 0.00 2.18 2.18 3.33 3.33 0.00 0.00 3.37 3.13 3.16 3.12

Total 2.81 2.40 2.48 2.96 2.59 2.66 3.33 3.33 2.63 2.63 3.47 2.89 2.94 2.86

Total 2.81 2.40 2.48 2.96 2.59 2.66 3.33 3.33 2.63 2.63 3.47 2.89 2.94 2.86
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

ART: Art History

White Total

F M Total

U

G

SO 2.32 0.00 2.32 2.32

JR 3.49 0.00 3.49 3.49

SR 3.53 2.33 2.73 2.73

Total 3.11 2.33 2.80 2.80

Total 3.11 2.33 2.80 2.80
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

ART: Graphic Design

Black or African 

American

Hispanic Internationa

l

Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F M Total F Total F Total F Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.43 2.43 2.43

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.25 3.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.05 0.00 3.05 3.10

JR 0.00 2.94 2.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.55 2.55 3.27 2.99 3.18 3.12

SR 2.36 2.86 2.70 3.63 3.63 3.13 3.13 0.00 0.00 3.46 3.39 3.43 3.33

PB-UG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.94 3.94 3.94

Total 2.36 2.90 2.79 3.44 3.44 3.13 3.13 2.55 2.55 3.32 3.24 3.29 3.22

Total 2.36 2.90 2.79 3.44 3.44 3.13 3.13 2.55 2.55 3.32 3.24 3.29 3.22
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

ART: Pre-Graphic Design

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F M Total F M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 2.85 2.35 2.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.59 2.39 2.53 2.53

SO 0.00 0.00 2.97 2.33 2.59 0.00 2.58 2.58 2.47 2.47 3.13 2.44 2.93 2.73

JR 3.13 3.13 0.00 2.72 2.72 2.33 0.00 2.33 0.00 0.00 2.58 2.36 2.41 2.55

Total 3.13 3.13 2.93 2.40 2.58 2.33 2.58 2.45 2.47 2.47 2.83 2.39 2.66 2.63

Total 3.13 3.13 2.93 2.40 2.58 2.33 2.58 2.45 2.47 2.47 2.83 2.39 2.66 2.63
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

ART: Studio Art

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

M Total F M Total F M Total M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.45 0.00 2.45 2.45

SO 0.00 0.00 2.70 1.98 2.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.83 1.83 0.00 0.00 3.21 0.00 3.21 2.69

JR 2.00 2.00 0.00 2.61 2.61 3.49 2.34 2.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.18 3.14 3.17 3.01

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.37 2.37 3.21 0.00 3.21 0.00 0.00 2.30 2.30 3.48 3.11 3.26 3.13

Total 2.00 2.00 2.70 2.26 2.34 3.30 2.34 3.06 1.83 1.83 2.30 2.30 3.18 3.12 3.16 2.96

Total 2.00 2.00 2.70 2.26 2.34 3.30 2.34 3.06 1.83 1.83 2.30 2.30 3.18 3.12 3.16 2.96
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

ART: Teacher Certification

Multiple Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 2.42 2.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.42

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.67 3.19 2.76 2.76

JR 2.28 2.28 0.00 0.00 3.08 0.00 3.08 2.81

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.41 3.52 3.44 3.44

Total 2.28 2.28 2.42 2.42 3.18 3.46 3.23 3.14

Total 2.28 2.28 2.42 2.42 3.18 3.46 3.23 3.14
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Athletic Training

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

M Total M Total M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.07 3.07 3.07

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.89 3.89 3.31 3.27 3.29 3.37

JR 2.89 2.89 3.22 3.22 2.36 2.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.59 3.35 3.43 3.26

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.18 0.00 3.18 3.47 3.49 3.48 3.47

Total 2.89 2.89 3.22 3.22 2.36 2.36 3.18 3.89 3.53 3.47 3.40 3.42 3.37

Total 2.89 2.89 3.22 3.22 2.36 2.36 3.18 3.89 3.53 3.47 3.40 3.42 3.37
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

BED: Alt Cert

White Total

F Total

G

R

PB-GR 4.00 4.00 4.00

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

BIO: Environmental Biology

Black or African 

American

Hispanic White Total

F M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 2.96 1.47 2.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.68 2.68 2.37

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.81 2.20 2.03 2.03

JR 0.00 2.76 2.76 0.00 2.23 2.23 3.50 1.44 2.91 2.82

SR 2.25 0.00 2.25 2.46 2.13 2.24 3.06 2.86 2.95 2.86

Total 2.60 2.11 2.36 2.46 2.17 2.24 2.98 2.60 2.78 2.71

Total 2.60 2.11 2.36 2.46 2.17 2.24 2.98 2.60 2.78 2.71
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Biological Sciences

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic International Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.32 2.50 2.33 1.68 2.84 2.46 2.50 0.00 2.50 1.97 1.97 2.63 0.00 2.63 2.80 2.33 2.69 2.50

SO 3.17 0.00 3.17 2.56 2.49 2.56 3.08 2.94 2.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.48 3.48 2.63 2.56 2.59 3.02 2.80 2.97 2.87

JR 0.00 3.16 3.16 2.79 2.49 2.71 2.65 2.28 2.47 1.99 0.00 1.99 0.00 0.00 2.94 2.99 2.96 2.98 3.15 3.03 2.92

SR 2.97 2.67 2.91 2.71 2.58 2.68 3.56 3.05 3.31 4.00 2.75 3.58 2.66 2.66 3.26 2.68 3.06 3.06 3.12 3.08 3.04

PB-UG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.58 3.49 3.54 3.54

Total 3.01 3.00 3.01 2.60 2.51 2.58 2.87 2.78 2.82 3.12 2.75 3.05 2.69 2.69 2.86 2.72 2.80 3.01 3.01 3.01 2.90

G

R

GR 0.00 3.44 3.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 3.64 3.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.88 3.88 3.67 3.82 3.75 3.76

Total 0.00 3.44 3.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 3.64 3.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.88 3.88 3.67 3.82 3.75 3.76

Total 3.01 3.11 3.06 2.60 2.51 2.58 2.87 2.78 2.82 3.41 3.34 3.39 2.69 2.69 2.86 2.89 2.88 3.03 3.10 3.05 2.95
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Board of Governors

Asian Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic White Total

F Total F Total M Total F M Total

U

G

JR 0.00 0.00 2.68 2.68 0.00 0.00 3.96 0.00 3.96 3.32

SR 2.86 2.86 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.94 3.09 3.27 3.13 2.89

Total 2.86 2.86 2.68 2.68 1.94 1.94 3.31 3.27 3.30 3.00

Total 2.86 2.86 2.68 2.68 1.94 1.94 3.31 3.27 3.30 3.00
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Board of Trustees

Black or 

African 

American

White Total

F Total F M Total

U

G

SO 2.63 2.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.63

JR 0.00 0.00 3.68 0.00 3.68 3.68

SR 2.99 2.99 3.42 2.78 3.16 3.11

Total 2.87 2.87 3.48 2.78 3.25 3.12

Total 2.87 2.87 3.48 2.78 3.25 3.12
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Business Admin: Applied MGT

American 

Indian or 

Alaska 

Black or 

African 

American

Internationa

l

White Total

F Total M Total M Total F M Total

G

R

GR 3.75 3.75 3.63 3.63 3.75 3.75 3.63 3.63 3.63 3.64

Total 3.75 3.75 3.63 3.63 3.75 3.75 3.63 3.63 3.63 3.64

Total 3.75 3.75 3.63 3.63 3.75 3.75 3.63 3.63 3.63 3.64
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Business Admin: Research

White Total

F M Total

G

R

GR 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.50

Total 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.50

Total 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.50
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Business Administration

Black or African 

American

Hispanic International Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F M Total F Total F M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.75 2.75 1.67 4.00 2.83 2.79

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.89 3.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.67 0.00 2.67 3.38 3.27 3.34 3.34

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.89 3.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.67 2.75 2.72 3.26 3.36 3.30 3.26

G

R

GR 3.75 3.38 3.56 0.00 0.00 3.54 3.80 3.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.49 3.75 3.57 3.58

Total 3.75 3.38 3.56 0.00 0.00 3.54 3.80 3.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.49 3.75 3.57 3.58

Total 3.75 3.38 3.56 3.89 3.89 3.54 3.80 3.63 2.67 2.75 2.72 3.34 3.49 3.39 3.38
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Career and Organizatnl Studies

Black or African 

American

Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

JR 2.75 3.00 2.83 0.00 3.85 3.85 3.58 3.50 3.57 3.35

SR 2.94 2.70 2.86 3.32 0.00 3.32 3.69 3.81 3.72 3.52

Total 2.85 2.85 2.85 3.32 3.85 3.46 3.66 3.73 3.67 3.47

Total 2.85 2.85 2.85 3.32 3.85 3.46 3.66 3.73 3.67 3.47
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Career Occupations

White Total

F Total

U

G

JR 3.38 3.38 3.38

Total 3.38 3.38 3.38

Total 3.38 3.38 3.38
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

CDS Online Program

White Total

F Total

G

R

GR 3.58 3.58 3.58

Total 3.58 3.58 3.58

Total 3.58 3.58 3.58
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Chemistry

Black or African 

American

International Multiple Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F M Total F M Total M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 1.96 0.00 1.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.57 2.57 2.26

SO 0.00 3.54 3.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.44 1.93 3.03 3.07

JR 0.00 2.73 2.73 4.00 0.00 4.00 3.59 3.59 0.00 0.00 2.85 2.26 2.71 3.09

SR 2.51 2.83 2.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.48 3.43 3.45 3.29

Total 2.33 3.03 2.68 4.00 0.00 4.00 3.59 3.59 0.00 0.00 3.35 2.89 3.16 3.13

G

R

GR 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.33 3.00 3.25 0.00 0.00 3.18 3.18 3.00 3.11 3.06 3.15

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.33 3.00 3.25 0.00 0.00 3.18 3.18 3.00 3.11 3.06 3.15

Total 2.33 3.03 2.68 3.50 3.00 3.40 3.59 3.59 3.18 3.18 3.31 2.93 3.15 3.13
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Clinical Laboratory Science

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic Internationa

l

Multiple Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F Total F Total M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.30 2.78 2.54 2.54

SO 0.00 0.00 2.12 2.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.23 2.39 3.02 2.84

JR 2.70 2.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.32 3.32 2.17 2.17 2.90 3.50 2.99 2.93

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.85 2.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.98 2.84 2.95 2.95

Total 2.70 2.70 2.12 2.12 2.85 2.85 3.32 3.32 2.17 2.17 2.96 2.87 2.94 2.90

Total 2.70 2.70 2.12 2.12 2.85 2.85 3.32 3.32 2.17 2.17 2.96 2.87 2.94 2.90
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Clinical Psychology

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic Internationa

l

Multiple Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F M Total F Total F Total F Total F M Total

G

R

GR 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.69 3.69 4.00 4.00 3.89 3.92 3.90 3.90

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.69 3.69 4.00 4.00 3.89 3.92 3.90 3.90

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.69 3.69 4.00 4.00 3.89 3.92 3.90 3.90
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

CMN: Comm Theory/Practice

Black or African 

American

White Total

F M Total F M Total

U

G

JR 0.00 2.41 2.41 2.96 0.00 2.96 2.68

SR 2.44 2.12 2.28 0.00 1.85 1.85 2.07

Total 2.44 2.26 2.32 2.96 1.85 2.22 2.27

Total 2.44 2.26 2.32 2.96 1.85 2.22 2.27
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

CMN: Comm,Society,Pop Culture

Black or 

African 

American

White Total

F Total F M Total

U

G

JR 2.56 2.56 0.00 2.06 2.06 2.31

SR 0.00 0.00 3.84 0.00 3.84 3.84

Total 2.56 2.56 3.84 2.06 2.95 2.82

Total 2.56 2.56 3.84 2.06 2.95 2.82
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

CMN: Comm. College Pedagogy

White Total

F M Total

G

R

GR 4.00 3.67 3.89 3.89

Total 4.00 3.67 3.89 3.89

Total 4.00 3.67 3.89 3.89
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

CMN: Corporate Communication

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Internationa

l

Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F M Total F M Total F M Total F Total F M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.16 0.00 2.16 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.32 0.00 3.32 2.16

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.78 0.78 2.69 0.00 2.69 0.00 0.00 2.22 0.00 2.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.97 2.22 2.41 2.32

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.57 2.48 2.55 2.53 1.92 2.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.02 2.27 2.77 2.60 2.26 2.41 2.45

SR 2.50 2.42 2.46 2.24 2.19 2.20 2.37 0.00 2.37 4.00 4.00 0.00 2.40 2.40 0.00 3.39 3.39 2.85 2.46 2.67 2.62

PB-UG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50

Total 2.50 2.42 2.46 2.46 2.09 2.31 2.50 1.46 2.20 4.00 4.00 2.22 2.40 2.31 3.02 2.83 2.93 2.77 2.32 2.52 2.49

Total 2.50 2.42 2.46 2.46 2.09 2.31 2.50 1.46 2.20 4.00 4.00 2.22 2.40 2.31 3.02 2.83 2.93 2.77 2.32 2.52 2.49
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

CMN: Interpersonal Communicatn

Black or 

African 

American

White Total

M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.52 0.52 2.86 0.00 2.86 1.69

SO 2.05 2.05 2.30 0.00 2.30 2.24

JR 2.60 2.60 3.08 3.51 3.30 3.16

SR 0.00 0.00 2.71 2.85 2.75 2.75

Total 1.72 1.72 2.67 3.29 2.83 2.61

Total 1.72 1.72 2.67 3.29 2.83 2.61
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

CMN: Mass Communication

American 

Indian or 

Alaska 

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Internationa

l

Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F Total M Total F M Total F M Total M Total F Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 2.73 2.73 2.30 3.01 2.83 3.00 0.00 3.00 2.63 2.63 0.00 0.00 2.59 2.03 2.31 3.30 3.01 3.15 2.84

SO 2.65 2.65 0.00 0.00 1.78 2.14 1.96 2.98 1.92 2.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.09 2.74 2.42 2.68 2.75 2.73 2.59

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.53 2.32 2.38 0.00 2.49 2.49 0.00 0.00 2.20 2.20 0.00 2.29 2.29 3.20 3.02 3.05 2.71

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.22 2.25 2.24 3.13 2.61 2.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.11 2.59 2.35 3.55 2.59 2.83 2.69

Total 2.65 2.65 2.73 2.73 2.27 2.49 2.42 3.03 2.42 2.76 2.63 2.63 2.20 2.20 2.26 2.37 2.34 3.10 2.83 2.90 2.69

Total 2.65 2.65 2.73 2.73 2.27 2.49 2.42 3.03 2.42 2.76 2.63 2.63 2.20 2.20 2.26 2.37 2.34 3.10 2.83 2.90 2.69
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

CMN: Option Unknown

Black or African 

American

Hispanic White Total

F M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 2.20 3.00 2.33 0.00 0.00 2.88 0.00 2.88 2.41

SO 2.40 2.89 2.65 2.17 2.17 2.78 0.55 2.41 2.44

JR 0.00 2.26 2.26 2.29 2.29 2.50 2.18 2.26 2.26

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.81 0.00 2.81 2.81

Total 2.23 2.60 2.38 2.23 2.23 2.76 1.77 2.43 2.39

Total 2.23 2.60 2.38 2.23 2.23 2.76 1.77 2.43 2.39
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

CMN: Public Relations

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 2.68 2.20 2.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.85 0.00 2.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.53 2.55 2.53 2.60

SO 0.00 0.00 2.66 2.06 2.46 2.34 2.80 2.53 0.00 2.46 2.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.78 2.46 2.72 2.64

JR 0.00 0.00 2.48 2.51 2.49 2.00 1.80 1.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.37 2.17 2.27 2.85 2.62 2.80 2.71

SR 2.21 2.21 3.03 2.36 2.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.07 2.08 2.57 3.14 2.66 3.03 2.95

Total 2.21 2.21 2.60 2.34 2.51 2.26 2.47 2.35 2.85 2.46 2.66 2.72 2.12 2.42 2.91 2.60 2.83 2.74

Total 2.21 2.21 2.60 2.34 2.51 2.26 2.47 2.35 2.85 2.46 2.66 2.72 2.12 2.42 2.91 2.60 2.83 2.74
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

CMN: Rhetoric/Public Advocacy

White Total

F M Total

U

G

SR 3.65 2.69 3.17 3.17

Total 3.65 2.69 3.17 3.17

Total 3.65 2.69 3.17 3.17
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

College Student Affairs

Black or African 

American

Hispanic White Total

F M Total F Total F M Total

G

R

GR 4.00 3.80 3.88 4.00 4.00 3.89 4.00 3.92 3.91

Total 4.00 3.80 3.88 4.00 4.00 3.89 4.00 3.92 3.91

Total 4.00 3.80 3.88 4.00 4.00 3.89 4.00 3.92 3.91
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Communication Disorders Sci

Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Native 

Hawaiianor 

Other 

Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F M Total F Total F Total F Total F Total F M Total

U

G

FR 2.07 0.00 2.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.55 0.00 2.55 2.46

SO 3.21 0.00 3.21 3.18 3.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.44 2.87 3.42 3.39

JR 2.88 0.00 2.88 3.37 3.37 0.00 0.00 3.15 3.15 2.86 2.86 3.44 3.70 3.44 3.40

SR 0.00 3.40 3.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.54 3.54 3.65 2.87 3.61 3.61

PB-UG 3.05 0.00 3.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.27 0.00 3.27 3.20

Total 2.80 3.40 2.92 3.24 3.24 0.00 0.00 3.15 3.15 3.20 3.20 3.48 3.08 3.46 3.42

G

R

GR 3.78 0.00 3.78 0.00 0.00 3.88 3.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.80 3.38 3.79 3.79

Total 3.78 0.00 3.78 0.00 0.00 3.88 3.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.80 3.38 3.79 3.79

Total 3.00 3.40 3.06 3.24 3.24 3.88 3.88 3.15 3.15 3.20 3.20 3.59 3.18 3.57 3.54
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Communication Studies

American 

Indian or 

Alaska 

Black or African 

American

Internationa

l

Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

M Total F M Total F Total M Total F M Total

G

R

GR 3.70 3.70 2.96 2.75 2.88 3.60 3.60 3.73 3.73 3.59 3.71 3.65 3.45

Total 3.70 3.70 2.96 2.75 2.88 3.60 3.60 3.73 3.73 3.59 3.71 3.65 3.45

Total 3.70 3.70 2.96 2.75 2.88 3.60 3.60 3.73 3.73 3.59 3.71 3.65 3.45
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Computer Tech. Certificate

White Total

M Total

G

R

GR 3.54 3.54 3.54

Total 3.54 3.54 3.54

Total 3.54 3.54 3.54
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

COU: School Counseling Certif.

White Total

F Total

G

R

GR 4.00 4.00 4.00

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Counseling

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic White Total

F M Total F M Total F Total F M Total

G

R

GR 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.73 2.93 3.46 4.00 4.00 3.94 3.83 3.91 3.87

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.73 2.93 3.46 4.00 4.00 3.94 3.83 3.91 3.87

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.73 2.93 3.46 4.00 4.00 3.94 3.83 3.91 3.87
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

CTE: Business Education

White Total

F M Total

U

G

SO 2.96 3.23 3.17 3.17

JR 0.00 3.16 3.16 3.16

SR 3.40 0.00 3.40 3.40

Total 3.25 3.20 3.22 3.22

G

R

PB-GR 0.00 3.69 3.69 3.69

Total 0.00 3.69 3.69 3.69

Total 3.25 3.28 3.27 3.27
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

CTE: FCS Education

Hispanic Multiple Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F Total F Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.63 0.00 2.63 2.63

SO 3.44 3.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.12 0.00 3.12 3.17

JR 2.87 2.87 3.32 3.32 0.00 0.00 3.45 0.00 3.45 3.31

SR 0.00 0.00 3.76 3.76 3.59 3.59 3.47 3.28 3.43 3.49

Total 3.16 3.16 3.54 3.54 3.59 3.59 3.32 3.28 3.32 3.35

Total 3.16 3.16 3.54 3.54 3.59 3.59 3.32 3.28 3.32 3.35
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

CTE: Technology Education

White Total

M Total

U

G

SR 3.76 3.76 3.76

Total 3.76 3.76 3.76

Total 3.76 3.76 3.76
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Dietetics

Hispanic White Total

F Total F Total

G

R

GR 4.00 4.00 3.82 3.82 3.83

Total 4.00 4.00 3.82 3.82 3.83

Total 4.00 4.00 3.82 3.82 3.83
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Early Childhood Education

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F M Total F Total F Total

U

G

FR 2.13 2.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.07 3.07 2.91

SO 1.98 1.98 2.96 0.00 2.96 0.00 0.00 2.78 2.78 2.68

JR 2.42 2.42 3.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 3.07 3.07 2.99

SR 2.40 2.40 3.36 3.05 3.26 3.69 3.69 3.36 3.36 3.29

Total 2.23 2.23 3.10 3.05 3.09 3.69 3.69 3.17 3.17 3.06

G

R

PB-GR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.70 2.70 2.70

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.70 2.70 2.70

Total 2.23 2.23 3.10 3.05 3.09 3.69 3.69 3.15 3.15 3.05
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Economics

Black or African 

American

International Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F M Total F M Total M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.15 3.15 3.15

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.05 3.05 3.05

JR 2.58 2.28 2.43 0.00 3.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 3.95 2.48 0.00 2.56 2.56 2.53

SR 2.25 2.50 2.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.02 2.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.89 2.78 2.92 2.68

Total 2.47 2.36 2.41 0.00 3.00 3.00 2.02 2.02 1.00 3.95 2.48 3.89 2.83 2.91 2.68

G

R

GR 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.72 0.00 3.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.22 3.44 3.31 3.49

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.72 0.00 3.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.22 3.44 3.31 3.49

Total 2.47 2.36 2.41 3.72 3.00 3.57 2.02 2.02 1.00 3.95 2.48 3.39 2.91 3.02 2.90
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Educational Administration

American 

Indian or 

Alaska 

Asian Black or African 

American

Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

M Total F M Total F M Total F Total F M Total

G

R

GR 4.00 4.00 3.96 4.00 3.97 3.82 3.59 3.75 3.89 3.89 3.92 3.92 3.92 3.91

Total 4.00 4.00 3.96 4.00 3.97 3.82 3.59 3.75 3.89 3.89 3.92 3.92 3.92 3.91

Total 4.00 4.00 3.96 4.00 3.97 3.82 3.59 3.75 3.89 3.89 3.92 3.92 3.92 3.91
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

ELE: General

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Internationa

l

Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F M Total F M Total F M Total M Total F Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.81 2.15 2.48 2.26 0.00 2.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.56 2.79 2.65 2.53

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.91 2.25 2.80 2.57 0.00 2.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.70 0.00 3.70 3.09 2.90 3.08 3.05

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.93 2.77 2.91 0.00 3.25 3.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.44 3.17 3.35 3.30 2.88 3.27 3.23

SR 3.20 2.95 3.08 3.23 0.00 3.23 3.43 2.43 3.03 3.52 3.52 3.27 3.27 3.50 3.81 3.58 3.47 3.33 3.46 3.44

Total 3.20 2.95 3.08 2.99 2.39 2.90 2.90 2.70 2.83 3.52 3.52 3.27 3.27 3.52 3.49 3.51 3.37 3.17 3.35 3.31

G

R

PB-GR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 3.43 3.74 3.62 3.66

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 3.43 3.74 3.62 3.66

Total 3.20 2.95 3.08 2.99 2.39 2.90 2.90 2.70 2.83 3.52 3.52 3.27 3.27 3.58 3.49 3.56 3.37 3.25 3.36 3.32
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

ELE: Middle School

Asian Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F Total F Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.44 0.00 2.44 2.44

SO 0.00 0.00 2.04 2.04 0.00 0.00 2.44 2.44 3.38 3.29 3.37 3.18

JR 0.00 0.00 2.59 2.59 3.33 3.33 0.00 0.00 3.36 2.64 3.25 3.21

SR 3.74 3.74 2.92 2.92 0.00 0.00 3.51 3.51 3.40 3.27 3.36 3.35

Total 3.74 3.74 2.62 2.62 3.33 3.33 2.97 2.97 3.37 3.19 3.32 3.28

G

R

PB-GR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.72 0.00 3.72 3.72

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.72 0.00 3.72 3.72

Total 3.74 3.74 2.62 2.62 3.33 3.33 2.97 2.97 3.38 3.19 3.34 3.29
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

ELE: Option Unknown

Black or African 

American

Multiple White Total

F M Total F Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.80 2.80 2.19 0.00 2.19 2.60

SO 2.69 2.36 2.52 0.00 0.00 2.86 2.73 2.84 2.80

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.56 2.56 2.56

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.45 0.00 3.45 3.45

Total 2.69 2.36 2.52 2.80 2.80 2.86 2.66 2.81 2.78

Total 2.69 2.36 2.52 2.80 2.80 2.86 2.66 2.81 2.78
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Elementary Education

Hispanic White Total

F Total F M Total

G

R

PB-GR 0.00 0.00 3.78 0.00 3.78 3.78

GR 4.00 4.00 3.98 4.00 3.98 3.98

Total 4.00 4.00 3.96 4.00 3.96 3.97

Total 4.00 4.00 3.96 4.00 3.96 3.97
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

ENG: Language Arts Teach Cert

Black or African 

American

Hispanic Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 2.16 0.00 2.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.14 3.50 3.26 2.98

SO 1.88 0.00 1.88 3.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.37 0.00 3.37 3.17

JR 2.59 0.00 2.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.11 3.11 3.12 2.85 3.07 3.00

SR 2.40 3.72 3.06 0.00 3.28 3.28 3.27 2.57 3.03 3.30 3.00 3.24 3.21

Total 2.33 3.72 2.56 3.00 3.28 3.14 3.27 2.84 3.05 3.27 3.02 3.22 3.15

G

R

PB-GR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.45 3.45 3.45

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.45 3.45 3.45

Total 2.33 3.72 2.56 3.00 3.28 3.14 3.27 2.84 3.05 3.27 3.09 3.23 3.16
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Engineering Cooperative

White Total

M Total

U

G

JR 2.89 2.89 2.89

SR 4.00 4.00 4.00

Total 3.26 3.26 3.26

Total 3.26 3.26 3.26
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

English

American 

Indian or 

Alaska 

Asian Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic Internationa

l

Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

M Total F M Total F Total F M Total F Total F Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.96 2.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.37 0.00 3.37 2.21 2.50 2.36 2.88

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.56 2.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.17 2.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.73 2.75 3.18 2.96

JR 0.00 0.00 1.10 1.69 1.39 2.23 2.23 2.60 0.00 2.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.18 2.79 3.05 2.75

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.82 2.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.78 2.81 3.30 3.23 2.97 3.13 3.12

PB-UG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.25

Total 0.00 0.00 1.10 1.69 1.39 2.69 2.69 2.60 0.00 2.60 0.00 0.00 2.17 2.17 3.62 2.81 3.31 3.25 2.86 3.09 2.94

G

R

GR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 3.00 0.00 3.40 3.40 4.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.92 3.92 3.77 3.80 3.78 3.74

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 3.00 0.00 3.40 3.40 4.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.92 3.92 3.77 3.80 3.78 3.74

Total -  0.00 1.10 1.69 1.39 2.72 2.72 2.60 3.40 3.00 4.00 4.00 2.17 2.17 3.62 3.09 3.38 3.46 3.12 3.34 3.20
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Family and Consumer Sciences

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Internationa

l

Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F M Total F M Total F Total F Total F M Total

U

G

PB-UG 0.00 0.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00

Total 0.00 0.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00

G

R

GR 4.00 4.00 3.40 3.35 3.39 2.50 3.67 3.08 3.44 3.44 3.00 3.00 3.70 3.00 3.64 3.50

Total 4.00 4.00 3.40 3.35 3.39 2.50 3.67 3.08 3.44 3.44 3.00 3.00 3.70 3.00 3.64 3.50

Total 4.00 4.00 3.38 3.23 3.36 2.50 3.67 3.08 3.44 3.44 3.00 3.00 3.70 3.00 3.64 3.48
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

FCS: Alt Cert

Black or 

African 

American

Total

F Total

G

R

PB-GR 3.29 3.29 3.29

Total 3.29 3.29 3.29

Total 3.29 3.29 3.29
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

FCS: Apparel/Consumer/Hosp/Mer

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Internationa

l

Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F Total F M Total F M Total F Total F Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 2.80 2.79 2.79 1.37 0.00 1.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.36 2.14 2.31 2.41

SO 0.00 0.00 2.74 1.78 2.64 1.21 2.59 1.90 0.00 0.00 2.82 2.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.91 2.40 2.80 2.70

JR 0.00 0.00 2.94 2.21 2.70 2.25 0.00 2.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.76 2.32 2.54 2.77 2.52 2.77 2.74

SR 3.55 3.55 2.57 2.59 2.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.73 3.73 0.00 0.00 2.67 2.41 2.62 2.87 2.89 2.87 2.85

Total 3.55 3.55 2.75 2.32 2.67 1.61 2.59 1.86 3.73 3.73 2.82 2.82 2.69 2.36 2.60 2.81 2.61 2.79 2.74

Total 3.55 3.55 2.75 2.32 2.67 1.61 2.59 1.86 3.73 3.73 2.82 2.82 2.69 2.36 2.60 2.81 2.61 2.79 2.74
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

FCS: Dietetics

Black or African 

American

Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.74 0.00 1.74 2.73 0.00 2.73 2.57

SO 2.44 2.96 2.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.64 2.77 2.66 2.67

JR 2.32 0.00 2.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.41 2.58 3.27 3.13

SR 0.00 3.36 3.36 0.00 2.53 2.53 3.29 2.90 3.25 3.23

Total 2.36 3.16 2.68 1.74 2.53 2.13 3.13 2.75 3.09 3.02

Total 2.36 3.16 2.68 1.74 2.53 2.13 3.13 2.75 3.09 3.02
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

FCS: Family Services

American 

Indian or 

Alaska 

Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Native 

Hawaiianor 

Other 

Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F M Total F Total F Total F Total F Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 2.07 0.00 2.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.76 0.00 2.76 2.30

SO 0.00 0.00 2.45 0.00 2.45 2.87 2.87 2.42 2.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.79 2.74 2.78 2.61

JR 0.00 0.00 2.37 2.20 2.36 2.43 2.43 2.73 2.73 2.13 2.13 2.78 2.78 3.02 3.14 3.03 2.77

SR 3.71 3.71 2.62 2.84 2.65 2.85 2.85 3.07 3.07 0.00 0.00 2.95 2.95 3.05 2.78 3.04 2.95

Total 3.71 3.71 2.42 2.52 2.43 2.77 2.77 2.82 2.82 2.13 2.13 2.87 2.87 3.00 2.85 3.00 2.79

Total 3.71 3.71 2.42 2.52 2.43 2.77 2.77 2.82 2.82 2.13 2.13 2.87 2.87 3.00 2.85 3.00 2.79
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

FCS: FCS in Business

Black or 

African 

American

Total

F Total

U

G

SO 1.78 1.78 1.78

SR 2.16 2.16 2.16

Total 1.97 1.97 1.97

Total 1.97 1.97 1.97
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Finance

Black or African 

American

Hispanic International Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

JR 2.69 2.58 2.66 0.00 3.21 3.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.32 0.00 2.32 0.00 2.60 2.60 3.44 3.10 3.21 3.04

SR 2.57 0.00 2.57 3.10 3.00 3.05 2.47 3.60 3.04 0.00 2.17 2.17 3.16 2.96 2.99 3.05 2.98 2.99 2.96

Total 2.64 2.58 2.63 3.10 3.16 3.15 2.47 3.60 3.04 2.32 2.17 2.24 3.16 2.83 2.86 3.20 3.01 3.05 2.98

Total 2.64 2.58 2.63 3.10 3.16 3.15 2.47 3.60 3.04 2.32 2.17 2.24 3.16 2.83 2.86 3.20 3.01 3.05 2.98
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

FLG: Alt Cert

Internationa

l

White Total

F Total F Total

G

R

PB-GR 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

FLG: French Sel I

Multiple White Total

M Total F Total

U

G

SO 3.21 3.21 0.00 0.00 3.21

SR 0.00 0.00 3.33 3.33 3.33

Total 3.21 3.21 3.33 3.33 3.25

Total 3.21 3.21 3.33 3.33 3.25
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

FLG: French Sel IV

Unknown/N

ot reported

Total

F Total

U

G

JR 2.29 2.29 2.29

Total 2.29 2.29 2.29

Total 2.29 2.29 2.29
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

FLG: French Teacher Cert.

Black or 

African 

American

White Total

M Total M Total

U

G

SO 2.98 2.98 0.00 0.00 2.98

SR 0.00 0.00 2.86 2.86 2.86

Total 2.98 2.98 2.86 2.86 2.92

Total 2.98 2.98 2.86 2.86 2.92
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

FLG: German Sel I

White Total

M Total

U

G

FR 2.00 2.00 2.00

Total 2.00 2.00 2.00

Total 2.00 2.00 2.00
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

FLG: German Teacher Cert.

White Total

F Total

U

G

JR 3.42 3.42 3.42

Total 3.42 3.42 3.42

Total 3.42 3.42 3.42
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

FLG: Option Unknown

White Total

F M Total

U

G

FR 3.00 0.00 3.00 3.00

JR 0.00 2.03 2.03 2.03

Total 3.00 2.03 2.52 2.52

Total 3.00 2.03 2.52 2.52
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

FLG: Spanish Sel I

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.38 0.00 2.38 2.38

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.83 4.00 2.55 2.55

JR 2.19 2.19 0.00 0.00 2.57 2.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.44

SR 2.70 2.70 3.27 3.27 0.00 0.00 2.95 0.00 2.95 2.92

Total 2.53 2.53 3.27 3.27 2.57 2.57 2.48 4.00 2.70 2.68

Total 2.53 2.53 3.27 3.27 2.57 2.57 2.48 4.00 2.70 2.68
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

FLG: Spanish Sel III

White Total

F Total

U

G

SR 3.73 3.73 3.73

Total 3.73 3.73 3.73

Total 3.73 3.73 3.73
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

FLG: Spanish Sel IV

White Total

F Total

U

G

SR 3.48 3.48 3.48

Total 3.48 3.48 3.48

Total 3.48 3.48 3.48
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

FLG: Spanish Teacher Cert.

Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F M Total F M Total M Total F Total F Total

U

G

SO 2.21 0.00 2.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.69 2.69 2.45

JR 0.00 2.94 2.94 3.34 0.00 3.34 0.00 0.00 2.09 2.09 3.39 3.39 2.94

SR 3.80 0.00 3.80 2.92 3.04 2.98 4.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 3.43 3.43 3.53

PB-UG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.13 3.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.13

Total 3.01 2.94 2.99 3.13 3.08 3.11 4.00 4.00 2.09 2.09 3.17 3.17 3.15

G

R

PB-GR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.97 3.97 3.97

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.97 3.97 3.97

Total 3.01 2.94 2.99 3.13 3.08 3.11 4.00 4.00 2.09 2.09 3.37 3.37 3.21
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

General Studies

American Indian or 

Alaska Native

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Native 

Hawaiianor 

Other 

Unknown/Not 

reported

White

F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total M Total F M Total F M

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.67 0.00 1.67 1.67 0.00 1.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 3.73 3.10

SO 0.00 3.60 3.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.81 3.00 2.84 2.38 3.50 2.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.18 2.20

JR 3.36 0.00 3.36 1.71 0.00 1.71 2.78 2.66 2.76 0.00 3.73 3.73 4.00 2.81 3.32 0.00 0.00 3.42 2.09 3.25 3.41 3.27

SR 3.43 3.47 3.45 3.79 3.00 3.53 3.01 2.91 2.96 2.90 2.57 2.72 3.45 3.20 3.42 4.00 4.00 3.30 2.87 3.09 3.29 3.11

Total 3.39 3.50 3.45 3.10 3.00 3.07 2.81 2.87 2.83 2.65 2.83 2.75 3.55 2.94 3.39 4.00 4.00 3.44 2.91 3.25 3.33 3.11

Total 3.39 3.50 3.45 3.10 3.00 3.07 2.81 2.87 2.83 2.65 2.83 2.75 3.55 2.94 3.39 4.00 4.00 3.44 2.91 3.25 3.33 3.11
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White Total

Total

3.52 2.65

2.85 2.99

3.37 3.24

3.22 3.18

3.25 3.18

3.25 3.18



Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Geography

Asian Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

M Total F Total M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.83 2.83 2.83

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.39 3.29 2.84 2.84

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.89 2.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.77 3.00 2.94 2.93

SR 2.58 2.58 2.95 2.95 0.00 0.00 2.70 3.00 2.90 3.31 2.84 3.02 2.98

Total 2.58 2.58 2.95 2.95 2.89 2.89 2.70 3.00 2.90 2.92 2.96 2.95 2.94

Total 2.58 2.58 2.95 2.95 2.89 2.89 2.70 3.00 2.90 2.92 2.96 2.95 2.94
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Geology

Asian Black or 

African 

American

White Total

M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.13 0.00 2.13 2.13

SO 0.00 0.00 3.05 3.05 2.76 2.68 2.69 2.74

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.45 2.91 2.68 2.68

SR 2.06 2.06 0.00 0.00 3.15 3.24 3.21 3.08

Total 2.06 2.06 3.05 3.05 2.80 2.93 2.89 2.86

Total 2.06 2.06 3.05 3.05 2.80 2.93 2.89 2.86
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Gerontology

Black or 

African 

American

White Total

F Total F M Total

G

R

GR 4.00 4.00 3.73 3.55 3.69 3.71

Total 4.00 4.00 3.73 3.55 3.69 3.71

Total 4.00 4.00 3.73 3.55 3.69 3.71
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

GST: Childcare Education

Black or 

African 

American

White Total

F Total F Total

U

G

JR 0.00 0.00 3.04 3.04 3.04

SR 3.22 3.22 3.76 3.76 3.49

Total 3.22 3.22 3.33 3.33 3.30

Total 3.22 3.22 3.33 3.33 3.30
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

HIS: Historical Administration

Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F M Total

G

R

GR 3.42 3.42 3.35 3.74 3.48 3.48

Total 3.42 3.42 3.35 3.74 3.48 3.48

Total 3.42 3.42 3.35 3.74 3.48 3.48
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

HIS: International Studies

White Total

F Total

U

G

JR 3.34 3.34 3.34

Total 3.34 3.34 3.34

Total 3.34 3.34 3.34
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

HIS: Teacher Certification

Asian Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

M Total M Total F M Total M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 2.05 3.11 2.58 2.78

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.01 0.00 3.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.49 2.60 2.90 2.91

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.06 3.06 0.00 2.72 2.72 3.67 2.88 3.09 3.05

SR 3.65 3.65 2.67 2.67 0.00 2.59 2.59 0.00 0.00 3.64 0.00 3.64 3.39 3.36 3.37 3.36

PB-UG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.67 3.67 3.67

Total 3.65 3.65 2.67 2.67 3.01 2.59 2.87 3.06 3.06 3.64 3.15 3.34 3.27 3.18 3.20 3.19

Total 3.65 3.65 2.67 2.67 3.01 2.59 2.87 3.06 3.06 3.64 3.15 3.34 3.27 3.18 3.20 3.19
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

History

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F M Total M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.78 2.78 2.78

SO 1.90 1.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.35 3.23 3.26 2.99

JR 0.00 0.00 3.71 0.00 3.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.43 2.49 2.62 2.76

SR 2.18 2.18 2.51 2.29 2.40 3.04 3.04 2.55 2.55 3.24 2.77 2.98 2.83

Total 2.13 2.13 3.31 2.29 3.06 3.04 3.04 2.55 2.55 3.27 2.71 2.89 2.83

G

R

GR 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.33 3.33 0.00 0.00 3.11 3.11 3.53 3.61 3.58 3.55

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.33 3.33 0.00 0.00 3.11 3.11 3.53 3.61 3.58 3.55

Total 2.13 2.13 3.31 2.81 3.11 3.04 3.04 2.83 2.83 3.36 2.99 3.12 3.04
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

HST: Community Health

Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple White Total

F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 2.13 0.00 2.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.43 0.00 2.43 3.46 0.00 3.46 2.49

SO 2.46 2.64 2.52 2.43 2.63 2.53 0.00 2.17 2.17 2.36 0.00 2.36 2.41

JR 2.41 2.24 2.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.78 2.31 2.66 2.44

SR 2.80 2.61 2.76 0.00 3.65 3.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.05 3.07 3.05 2.99

Total 2.53 2.43 2.51 2.43 3.31 3.09 2.43 2.17 2.35 2.97 2.88 2.96 2.72

Total 2.53 2.43 2.51 2.43 3.31 3.09 2.43 2.17 2.35 2.97 2.88 2.96 2.72
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

HST: First Responder

Black or African 

American

White Total

F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 1.69 2.44 1.84 1.87 2.54 2.37 2.08

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.11 3.11 3.11

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.15 2.15 2.15

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.71 2.71 2.71

Total 1.69 2.44 1.84 1.87 2.64 2.59 2.42

Total 1.69 2.44 1.84 1.87 2.64 2.59 2.42
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

HST: Health Administration

American 

Indian or 

Alaska 

Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple White Total

F Total F M Total M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 1.64 0.00 1.64 2.71 2.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.07

SO 0.00 0.00 2.68 0.00 2.68 2.75 2.75 0.00 3.13 3.13 3.16 2.14 2.96 2.85

JR 0.00 0.00 2.67 0.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 3.75 0.00 3.75 3.43 2.67 3.24 3.04

SR 2.91 2.91 2.81 2.06 2.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.83 3.04 2.88 2.81

Total 2.91 2.91 2.57 2.06 2.55 2.73 2.73 3.75 3.13 3.44 3.14 2.62 3.02 2.83

Total 2.91 2.91 2.57 2.06 2.55 2.73 2.73 3.75 3.13 3.44 3.14 2.62 3.02 2.83
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

HST: Teacher Certification

Black or 

African 

American

White Total

F Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50

SO 2.33 2.33 3.58 2.16 2.87 2.69

JR 0.00 0.00 3.03 0.00 3.03 3.03

SR 0.00 0.00 3.40 3.76 3.49 3.49

Total 2.33 2.33 3.36 2.81 3.15 3.06

Total 2.33 2.33 3.36 2.81 3.15 3.06
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Industrial Technology

White Total

M Total

U

G

JR 2.08 2.08 2.08

SR 2.70 2.70 2.70

Total 2.63 2.63 2.63

Total 2.63 2.63 2.63
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Journalism

American 

Indian or 

Alaska 

Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F Total F M Total M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 2.70 2.82 2.76 2.14 2.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.10 0.00 3.10 2.89

SO 2.46 2.46 3.15 2.61 3.04 2.83 2.83 2.68 0.00 2.68 2.30 0.00 2.30 3.18 2.50 3.03 2.88

JR 0.00 0.00 2.71 2.06 2.49 2.42 2.42 3.53 0.00 3.53 0.00 2.42 2.42 3.06 2.93 3.00 2.86

SR 0.00 0.00 2.42 2.61 2.48 3.30 3.30 0.00 2.78 2.78 3.10 2.98 3.02 3.25 3.06 3.12 2.97

PB-UG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 3.00

Total 2.46 2.46 2.74 2.46 2.65 2.65 2.65 3.11 2.78 3.00 2.56 2.79 2.68 3.13 2.96 3.05 2.90

Total 2.46 2.46 2.74 2.46 2.65 2.65 2.65 3.11 2.78 3.00 2.56 2.79 2.68 3.13 2.96 3.05 2.90
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Kinesiology and Sports Studies

American 

Indian or 

Alaska 

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.54 2.54 2.11 1.81 1.92 2.42 2.48 2.45 3.04 3.05 3.05 0.00 2.86 2.86 3.14 2.30 2.55 2.39

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.71 2.71 2.90 2.23 2.47 0.00 2.47 2.47 2.70 2.45 2.49 0.00 2.26 2.26 3.01 2.56 2.69 2.61

JR 0.00 0.00 2.90 2.63 2.81 3.08 2.47 2.56 2.83 2.58 2.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.48 2.39 2.66 3.08 2.85 2.91 2.84

SR 4.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.67 2.63 2.64 0.00 2.80 2.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.42 2.70 2.67 3.27 2.99 3.07 2.99

Total 4.00 4.00 2.90 2.63 2.74 2.68 2.31 2.41 2.52 2.56 2.56 2.87 2.60 2.66 2.95 2.61 2.65 3.13 2.79 2.89 2.77

G

R

GR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.89 0.00 3.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.84 3.62 3.68 3.70

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.89 0.00 3.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.84 3.62 3.68 3.70

Total 4.00 4.00 2.90 2.63 2.74 2.73 2.31 2.43 2.52 2.56 2.56 2.87 2.60 2.66 2.95 2.61 2.65 3.17 2.83 2.93 2.81
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

KSS: Teacher Certification

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

M Total F M Total M Total M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.34 2.34 2.34

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.64 2.64 3.23 3.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.81 2.75 2.77 2.78

JR 0.00 0.00 2.24 3.10 2.97 2.99 2.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.76 2.76 3.36 2.95 3.03 3.00

SR 2.78 2.78 0.00 2.95 2.95 3.62 3.62 3.19 3.19 3.01 2.82 2.95 3.31 3.39 3.37 3.33

Total 2.78 2.78 2.24 2.98 2.90 3.21 3.21 3.19 3.19 3.01 2.77 2.85 3.16 3.11 3.12 3.10

G

R

PB-GR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Total 2.78 2.78 2.24 2.98 2.90 3.21 3.21 3.19 3.19 3.01 2.77 2.85 3.16 3.13 3.13 3.10
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Lakeview College of Nursing

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F Total F Total F Total

U

G

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.13 3.13 3.13

JR 3.00 3.00 3.34 3.34 2.88 2.88 3.09 3.09 3.10

SR 2.65 2.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.91 2.91 2.86

Total 2.83 2.83 3.34 3.34 2.88 2.88 3.05 3.05 3.05

Total 2.83 2.83 3.34 3.34 2.88 2.88 3.05 3.05 3.05
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Management

Asian Black or African 

American

International Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.58 0.00 3.58 3.28 2.89 3.09 3.12

SR 2.70 2.70 2.90 2.68 2.75 3.78 3.48 3.63 2.73 3.35 3.10 3.19 2.92 3.04 3.03

Total 2.70 2.70 2.90 2.68 2.75 3.78 3.48 3.63 3.01 3.35 3.18 3.21 2.92 3.05 3.05

Total 2.70 2.70 2.90 2.68 2.75 3.78 3.48 3.63 3.01 3.35 3.18 3.21 2.92 3.05 3.05
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Management Information Systems

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Internationa

l

Multiple Native 

Hawaiianor 

Other 

Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

M Total F M Total M Total F Total M Total F Total M Total F M Total

U

G

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.71 2.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.22 2.78 2.83 2.80

SR 3.63 3.63 2.99 2.78 2.85 3.07 3.07 4.00 4.00 3.63 3.63 3.13 3.13 2.76 2.76 2.71 2.92 2.90 3.00

Total 3.63 3.63 2.99 2.74 2.78 3.07 3.07 4.00 4.00 3.63 3.63 3.13 3.13 2.76 2.76 2.88 2.88 2.88 2.94

Total 3.63 3.63 2.99 2.74 2.78 3.07 3.07 4.00 4.00 3.63 3.63 3.13 3.13 2.76 2.76 2.88 2.88 2.88 2.94
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Marketing

Asian Black or African 

American

Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

JR 0.00 0.00 2.52 2.67 2.59 0.00 2.54 2.54 3.47 2.87 3.08 3.01

SR 2.71 2.71 3.22 2.44 2.70 3.49 2.97 3.14 3.18 2.89 3.01 3.00

PB-UG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.88 0.00 3.88 3.88

Total 2.71 2.71 2.87 2.52 2.66 3.49 2.75 2.90 3.27 2.88 3.05 3.01

Total 2.71 2.71 2.87 2.52 2.66 3.49 2.75 2.90 3.27 2.88 3.05 3.01
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Master Teacher

Hispanic Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F Total F M Total

G

R

GR 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.98 3.93 3.96 3.97

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.98 3.93 3.96 3.97

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.98 3.93 3.96 3.97
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

MAT: Teacher Certification

Black or African 

American

Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F M Total F Total F M Total

U

G

FR 1.88 0.00 1.88 0.00 0.00 3.25 2.81 3.03 2.80

SO 0.00 2.58 2.58 0.00 0.00 3.44 3.04 3.24 3.18

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.17 2.95 3.15 3.15

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.66 3.66 3.37 3.10 3.22 3.24

PB-UG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.25 3.25 3.25

Total 1.88 2.58 2.23 3.66 3.66 3.31 3.06 3.19 3.16

Total 1.88 2.58 2.23 3.66 3.66 3.31 3.06 3.19 3.16
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Mathematics

Asian Black or African 

American

Internationa

l

White Total

M Total F M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.08 2.08 0.00 0.00 3.47 3.03 3.32 3.01

JR 0.00 0.00 3.25 0.00 3.25 0.00 0.00 3.29 2.35 2.66 2.81

SR 3.71 3.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.04 2.86 2.93 3.06

Total 3.71 3.71 3.25 2.08 2.67 0.00 0.00 3.26 2.72 2.96 2.98

G

R

GR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.85 3.85 4.00 3.48 3.58 3.63

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.85 3.85 4.00 3.48 3.58 3.63

Total 3.71 3.71 3.25 2.08 2.67 3.85 3.85 3.38 3.02 3.16 3.17
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Mathematics Computer Science

Black or African 

American

Internationa

l

White Total

F M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 2.50 2.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50

SO 0.00 3.07 3.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.79

SR 2.50 0.00 2.50 2.32 2.32 2.47 3.37 3.15 2.82

Total 2.50 2.88 2.79 2.32 2.32 2.47 3.02 2.93 2.78

Total 2.50 2.88 2.79 2.32 2.32 2.47 3.02 2.93 2.78
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Middle Level Education

Black or 

African 

American

Total

F Total

U

G

FR 2.55 2.55 2.55

Total 2.55 2.55 2.55

Total 2.55 2.55 2.55
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

MSNS: Geographic Info Sciences

Asian White Total

M Total M Total

G

R

GR 3.70 3.70 3.88 3.88 3.83

Total 3.70 3.70 3.88 3.88 3.83

Total 3.70 3.70 3.88 3.88 3.83
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

MUS: Performance

Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple White Total

F M Total F M Total F Total F M Total

U

G

FR 2.44 0.00 2.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.44 2.44 2.44

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.18 3.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.89 2.89 2.96

JR 0.00 2.43 2.43 0.00 3.71 3.71 0.00 0.00 3.95 0.00 3.95 3.36

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.76 3.03 3.39 3.47 3.47 0.00 3.02 3.02 3.23

Total 2.44 2.43 2.43 3.76 3.31 3.42 3.47 3.47 3.95 2.90 3.02 3.10

Total 2.44 2.43 2.43 3.76 3.31 3.42 3.47 3.47 3.95 2.90 3.02 3.10
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

MUS: Teacher Certification

Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F M Total F Total F Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

SO 2.75 3.12 2.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 3.03 3.02 3.00

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.96 2.96 3.26 3.48 3.37 3.35

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.38 3.38 4.00 4.00 3.32 0.00 3.32 3.55 3.30 3.44 3.46

Total 2.75 3.12 2.93 3.38 3.38 4.00 4.00 3.32 2.96 3.20 3.37 3.28 3.33 3.32

Total 2.75 3.12 2.93 3.38 3.38 4.00 4.00 3.32 2.96 3.20 3.37 3.28 3.33 3.32
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Music

Asian Hispanic International White Total

F Total M Total F M Total F M Total

G

R

GR 3.69 3.69 3.67 3.67 4.00 3.45 3.86 3.92 3.86 3.89 3.84

Total 3.69 3.69 3.67 3.67 4.00 3.45 3.86 3.92 3.86 3.89 3.84

Total 3.69 3.69 3.67 3.67 4.00 3.45 3.86 3.92 3.86 3.89 3.84
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Natural Sciences

White Total

M Total

G

R

GR 4.00 4.00 4.00

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Not Seeking Major

Black or 

African 

American

Multiple Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 2.00 2.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 2.00 2.00

G

R

GR 3.60 3.60 3.62 3.62 0.00 0.00 3.45 3.63 3.52 3.44

Total 3.60 3.60 3.62 3.62 0.00 0.00 3.45 3.63 3.52 3.44

Total 3.60 3.60 3.62 3.62 -  0.00 3.27 3.66 3.42 3.37
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Nursing

Asian Black or 

African 

American

Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F Total F Total F M Total

U

G

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.88 0.00 3.88 3.88

SR 2.98 2.98 3.21 3.21 3.16 3.16 3.38 3.84 3.42 3.36

PB-UG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.70 0.00 3.70 3.70

Total 2.98 2.98 3.21 3.21 3.16 3.16 3.41 3.84 3.45 3.38

Total 2.98 2.98 3.21 3.21 3.16 3.16 3.41 3.84 3.45 3.38
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Organizational and Prof Devel

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F Total F M Total F Total F Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 4.00

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.33 4.00 3.67 3.67

JR 0.00 0.00 2.90 3.01 2.95 0.00 0.00 1.75 1.75 3.88 3.19 3.42 3.42 2.88 3.23 3.12

SR 3.80 3.80 2.97 2.12 2.85 3.05 3.05 2.54 2.54 2.78 3.00 2.83 3.45 3.28 3.39 3.25

Total 3.80 3.80 2.95 2.71 2.89 3.05 3.05 2.28 2.28 3.05 3.13 3.08 3.45 3.18 3.35 3.22

Total 3.80 3.80 2.95 2.71 2.89 3.05 3.05 2.28 2.28 3.05 3.13 3.08 3.45 3.18 3.35 3.22
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

PED: Teacher Cert. K-12

Black or 

African 

American

Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.11 3.11 3.11

SR 2.67 2.67 3.13 3.13 3.53 3.04 3.24 3.22

Total 2.67 2.67 3.13 3.13 3.53 3.04 3.24 3.22

G

R

PB-GR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.90 3.90 3.90

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.90 3.90 3.90

Total 2.67 2.67 3.13 3.13 3.53 3.19 3.31 3.29
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Philosophy

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F M Total M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.43 2.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.43

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.59 3.52 3.29 3.29

SR 3.66 3.66 3.40 0.00 3.40 2.10 2.10 3.04 3.04 0.00 3.51 3.51 3.31

Total 3.66 3.66 3.40 2.43 2.92 2.10 2.10 3.04 3.04 2.59 3.51 3.41 3.24

Total 3.66 3.66 3.40 2.43 2.92 2.10 2.10 3.04 3.04 2.59 3.51 3.41 3.24
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

PHY: Applied Physics

White Total

M Total

U

G

FR 3.04 3.04 3.04

Total 3.04 3.04 3.04

Total 3.04 3.04 3.04
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

PHY: Astronomy

Multiple White Total

F Total F M Total

U

G

JR 2.77 2.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.77

SR 0.00 0.00 3.96 3.28 3.62 3.62

Total 2.77 2.77 3.96 3.28 3.62 3.20

Total 2.77 2.77 3.96 3.28 3.62 3.20
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

PHY: Computational Physics

White Total

M Total

U

G

SR 1.93 1.93 1.93

Total 1.93 1.93 1.93

Total 1.93 1.93 1.93
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

PHY: Engineering Physics

Black or 

African 

American

Multiple White Total

M Total M Total M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.20 2.20 2.20

SO 2.80 2.80 0.00 0.00 3.11 3.11 3.06

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.35 3.35 3.35

SR 0.00 0.00 3.44 3.44 0.00 0.00 3.44

Total 2.80 2.80 3.44 3.44 2.83 2.83 2.97

Total 2.80 2.80 3.44 3.44 2.83 2.83 2.97
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

PHY: Radiation Physics

Asian White Total

M Total M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 1.70 1.70 1.70

JR 1.97 1.97 0.00 0.00 1.97

SR 0.00 0.00 3.04 3.04 3.04

Total 1.97 1.97 2.37 2.37 2.24

Total 1.97 1.97 2.37 2.37 2.24
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Physical Education

Black or African 

American

Hispanic White Total

F M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.16 2.16 2.16

JR 0.00 2.53 2.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.84 1.84 2.30

SR 2.57 2.65 2.62 2.40 2.40 2.92 2.63 2.66 2.65

Total 2.57 2.60 2.60 2.40 2.40 2.92 2.58 2.61 2.60

Total 2.57 2.60 2.60 2.40 2.40 2.92 2.58 2.61 2.60
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Physics

Black or 

African 

American

Internationa

l

White Total

M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

SO 0.00 0.00 1.88 1.88 3.55 3.15 3.25 2.98

JR 2.33 2.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.75 2.75 2.61

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.48 2.96 3.09 3.09

Total 2.33 2.33 1.88 1.88 3.52 2.98 3.09 2.92

Total 2.33 2.33 1.88 1.88 3.52 2.98 3.09 2.92
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

PLS: International Studies

Multiple Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F Total M Total

U

G

FR 3.63 3.63 2.27 2.27 0.00 0.00 3.18

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.79 1.79 1.79

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.59 2.59 2.59

Total 3.63 3.63 2.27 2.27 2.39 2.39 2.73

Total 3.63 3.63 2.27 2.27 2.39 2.39 2.73
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Political Science

Black or African 

American

Hispanic International Multiple Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F M Total F M Total F M Total M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 2.33 3.25 2.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.24 2.24 0.00 0.00 1.97 2.97 2.47 2.49

SO 2.68 2.61 2.64 0.00 3.72 3.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.26 2.26 2.48

JR 2.91 2.11 2.77 0.00 2.32 2.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.05 3.19 3.12 2.94

SR 2.65 2.64 2.64 2.15 0.00 2.15 2.51 0.00 2.51 0.00 0.00 3.50 3.50 3.01 2.72 2.79 2.76

Total 2.74 2.64 2.70 2.15 2.78 2.63 2.51 0.00 2.51 2.24 2.24 3.50 3.50 2.88 2.68 2.74 2.72

G

R

GR 0.00 4.00 4.00 3.88 0.00 3.88 0.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 3.57 3.57 3.42 3.59 3.54 3.61

Total 0.00 4.00 4.00 3.88 0.00 3.88 0.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 3.57 3.57 3.42 3.59 3.54 3.61

Total 2.74 2.81 2.76 3.01 2.78 2.88 2.51 4.00 3.26 2.24 2.24 3.54 3.54 3.00 2.88 2.91 2.89
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Pre Dentistry

Hispanic Total

M Total

U

G

SO 3.17 3.17 3.17

Total 3.17 3.17 3.17

Total 3.17 3.17 3.17
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Pre Engineering

Multiple Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

M Total M Total M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 3.10 3.10 0.00 0.00 3.10

SO 3.83 3.83 0.00 0.00 2.73 2.73 3.46

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.72 1.72 1.72

Total 3.83 3.83 3.10 3.10 2.23 2.23 3.04

Total 3.83 3.83 3.10 3.10 2.23 2.23 3.04
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Pre Medicine

Asian Internationa

l

Total

M Total M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

PB-UG 3.13 3.13 0.00 0.00 3.13

Total 3.13 3.13 4.00 4.00 3.56

Total 3.13 3.13 4.00 4.00 3.56
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Pre Nursing

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F Total F Total F Total

U

G

SO 2.91 2.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.91

JR 3.48 3.48 3.43 3.43 0.00 0.00 3.46 3.46 3.46

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.01 3.01 0.00 0.00 3.01

Total 3.20 3.20 3.43 3.43 3.01 3.01 3.46 3.46 3.22

Total 3.20 3.20 3.43 3.43 3.01 3.01 3.46 3.46 3.22
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Pre Occupational Therapy

White Total

F Total

U

G

SO 2.39 2.39 2.39

Total 2.39 2.39 2.39

Total 2.39 2.39 2.39
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Pre Physical Therapy

White Total

M Total

U

G

FR 3.50 3.50 3.50

Total 3.50 3.50 3.50

Total 3.50 3.50 3.50
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Pre-Business

Asian Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic Internationa

l

Multiple Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

M Total M Total F M Total M Total M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 3.00 3.00 2.13 2.13 2.83 0.00 2.83 3.60 3.60 2.53 2.53 2.71 2.71 0.00 2.56 2.56 2.62

SO 2.76 2.76 3.04 3.04 0.00 2.43 2.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.11 3.03 3.07 3.01

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.34 2.34 2.34

SR 0.00 0.00 2.74 2.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.11 2.11 2.42

Total 2.88 2.88 2.63 2.63 2.83 2.43 2.63 3.60 3.60 2.53 2.53 2.71 2.71 3.11 2.68 2.80 2.76

Total 2.88 2.88 2.63 2.63 2.83 2.43 2.63 3.60 3.60 2.53 2.53 2.71 2.71 3.11 2.68 2.80 2.76
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Pre-Business Accounting

Black or African 

American

Hispanic White Total

F M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 2.06 2.06 3.00 3.00 0.00 2.28 2.28 2.26

SO 3.06 2.56 2.87 3.15 3.15 3.24 2.82 2.93 2.93

JR 2.27 0.00 2.27 0.00 0.00 3.63 3.38 3.41 3.16

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.41 3.39 2.66 2.66

PB-UG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 4.00

Total 2.84 2.27 2.55 3.10 3.10 3.19 2.88 2.97 2.88

Total 2.84 2.27 2.55 3.10 3.10 3.19 2.88 2.97 2.88
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Pre-Business Bus. Admin.

White Total

F M Total

U

G

JR 2.50 3.37 3.15 3.15

SR 3.63 3.10 3.36 3.36

Total 3.25 3.26 3.26 3.26

Total 3.25 3.26 3.26 3.26
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Pre-Business Finance

Black or African 

American

Hispanic White Total

F M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 1.33 2.24 1.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.71 2.71 2.50

SO 1.08 2.42 2.09 2.23 2.23 3.78 3.06 3.25 2.86

JR 2.28 2.36 2.32 0.00 0.00 2.61 2.69 2.68 2.62

SR 0.00 2.50 2.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50

Total 1.56 2.37 2.13 2.23 2.23 3.49 2.79 2.87 2.67

Total 1.56 2.37 2.13 2.23 2.23 3.49 2.79 2.87 2.67
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Pre-Business Management

Black or African 

American

Hispanic Internationa

l

Multiple Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F M Total F M Total F Total F M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 2.54 2.14 2.30 0.00 2.77 2.77 3.26 3.26 2.67 0.00 2.67 1.93 1.93 2.86 2.51 2.59 2.54

SO 2.93 2.36 2.73 2.30 2.90 2.60 0.00 0.00 2.29 3.91 3.10 2.05 2.05 2.74 2.83 2.80 2.77

JR 2.52 2.57 2.53 0.00 3.16 3.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.84 2.54 2.69 2.45

SR 2.36 2.43 2.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.79 2.79 2.59

Total 2.76 2.32 2.59 2.30 2.90 2.78 3.26 3.26 1.65 3.91 2.22 2.01 2.01 2.79 2.71 2.74 2.65

Total 2.76 2.32 2.59 2.30 2.90 2.78 3.26 3.26 1.65 3.91 2.22 2.01 2.01 2.79 2.71 2.74 2.65
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Pre-Business Managemt Info Sys

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic International Multiple Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.93 2.93 0.00 0.00 1.95 0.30 1.13 2.03

SO 2.26 2.26 2.89 2.08 2.62 3.76 2.39 3.08 2.84 0.00 2.84 2.51 2.51 2.69 2.41 2.50 2.55

JR 2.29 2.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.29 0.00 3.29 2.33 2.33 0.00 2.27 2.27 2.49

SR 2.57 2.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.51

Total 2.31 2.31 2.89 2.08 2.62 3.76 2.39 3.08 3.07 2.93 3.02 2.42 2.42 2.54 2.28 2.34 2.48

Total 2.31 2.31 2.89 2.08 2.62 3.76 2.39 3.08 3.07 2.93 3.02 2.42 2.42 2.54 2.28 2.34 2.48
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Pre-Business Marketing

Black or African 

American

Hispanic Internationa

l

Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F M Total M Total F Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 2.86 1.88 2.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.45 2.45 2.44

SO 2.65 2.00 2.54 1.52 1.52 2.91 2.91 2.53 0.00 2.53 2.94 2.49 2.67 2.63

JR 0.00 2.38 2.38 2.17 2.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.57 2.57 2.93 2.70 2.82 2.69

SR 2.54 2.24 2.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.58 2.61 2.60 2.56

Total 2.65 2.24 2.46 1.85 1.85 2.91 2.91 2.53 2.57 2.55 2.92 2.54 2.67 2.61

Total 2.65 2.24 2.46 1.85 1.85 2.91 2.91 2.53 2.57 2.55 2.92 2.54 2.67 2.61
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Psychology

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.43 3.13 2.51 2.36 0.00 2.36 2.63 0.00 2.63 2.37 0.00 2.37 3.01 2.31 2.71 2.58

SO 3.56 3.56 3.56 2.79 2.64 2.73 2.44 3.33 2.59 3.86 0.00 3.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.97 3.31 3.04 2.97

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.89 2.34 2.72 2.48 3.00 2.65 2.76 2.06 2.41 2.38 2.58 2.53 2.94 3.13 2.99 2.88

SR 0.00 2.58 2.58 2.82 2.21 2.79 3.25 2.22 2.74 3.55 0.00 3.55 3.37 3.42 3.38 3.21 3.00 3.17 3.12

PB-UG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.13 0.00 2.13 2.13

Total 3.56 3.07 3.23 2.69 2.61 2.68 2.58 2.76 2.63 3.20 2.06 2.97 3.15 2.92 3.07 3.07 3.01 3.06 2.96

Total 3.56 3.07 3.23 2.69 2.61 2.68 2.58 2.76 2.63 3.20 2.06 2.97 3.15 2.92 3.07 3.07 3.01 3.06 2.96
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Reading Instruction

White Total

F Total

G

R

GR 3.96 3.96 3.96

Total 3.96 3.96 3.96

Total 3.96 3.96 3.96
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

REC: Therapeutic Recreation

American 

Indian or 

Alaska 

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F Total F Total F Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 2.13 2.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.01 0.00 3.01 2.66

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.38 3.38 0.00 0.00 2.71 0.00 2.71 2.80

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.17 1.95 3.01 3.01

SR 2.96 2.96 3.52 3.52 2.72 2.72 3.08 3.08 3.02 3.59 3.09 3.08

Total 2.96 2.96 2.59 2.59 3.05 3.05 3.08 3.08 2.98 2.77 2.97 2.94

Total 2.96 2.96 2.59 2.59 3.05 3.05 3.08 3.08 2.98 2.77 2.97 2.94
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Recreation Administration

Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple White Total

F M Total M Total F Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.81 2.81 2.81

SO 0.00 2.22 2.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.93 2.74 2.76 2.70

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.80 2.80 4.00 4.00 2.99 2.58 2.77 2.91

SR 2.19 2.00 2.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.33 2.62 2.83 2.71

Total 2.19 2.11 2.14 2.80 2.80 4.00 4.00 3.08 2.65 2.79 2.80

Total 2.19 2.11 2.14 2.80 2.80 4.00 4.00 3.08 2.65 2.79 2.80
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

School Psychology

White Total

F M Total

G

R

GR 3.82 3.76 3.79 3.79

Total 3.82 3.76 3.79 3.79

Total 3.82 3.76 3.79 3.79
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Science Teacher Cert Biology

Hispanic Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 3.50 3.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.66 2.60 2.60

JR 2.43 2.43 0.00 0.00 4.00 3.06 3.37 3.14

SR 0.00 0.00 2.97 2.97 3.30 3.22 3.25 3.24

Total 2.97 2.97 2.97 2.97 3.22 3.12 3.16 3.14

G

R

PB-GR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 4.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 4.00

Total 2.97 2.97 2.97 2.97 3.28 3.12 3.18 3.16
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Science Teacher Cert Chemistry

Black or 

African 

American

Multiple White Total

F Total F Total F M Total

U

G

JR 2.73 2.73 0.00 0.00 3.34 2.69 3.12 3.02

SR 0.00 0.00 3.93 3.93 3.29 3.42 3.33 3.45

Total 2.73 2.73 3.93 3.93 3.30 3.23 3.28 3.33

Total 2.73 2.73 3.93 3.93 3.30 3.23 3.28 3.33
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Science Teacher Cert Earth Sci

Multiple White Total

M Total F M Total

U

G

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.41 3.41 3.41

JR 2.51 2.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.51

SR 0.00 0.00 2.88 3.28 3.14 3.14

Total 2.51 2.51 2.88 3.32 3.21 2.98

Total 2.51 2.51 2.88 3.32 3.21 2.98
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Science Teacher Cert Physics

Hispanic White Total

M Total F M Total

U

G

SR 0.00 0.00 3.50 3.33 3.39 3.39

Total 0.00 0.00 3.50 3.33 3.39 3.39

G

R

PB-GR 4.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00

Total 4.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00

Total 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.33 3.39 3.54
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Science: Alt Cert

White Total

F Total

G

R

PB-GR 4.00 4.00 4.00

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Social Science w Teacher Cert

White Total

M Total

G

R

PB-GR 4.00 4.00 4.00

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00

Total 4.00 4.00 4.00
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Sociology

American 

Indian or 

Alaska 

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

M Total F Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 2.04 2.04 0.00 0.00 2.18 1.44 2.07 2.46 2.00 2.23 2.57 2.04 2.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.28 0.00 2.28 2.15

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.60 2.27 2.51 2.73 0.00 2.73 1.86 2.50 2.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.84 2.42 2.66 2.57

JR 0.00 0.00 2.35 2.35 2.29 2.25 2.26 2.41 2.14 2.27 1.20 0.00 1.20 2.73 1.83 2.43 2.80 2.77 2.79 2.53

SR 3.15 3.15 0.00 0.00 2.65 2.47 2.60 2.73 2.07 2.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.72 0.00 2.72 3.03 2.77 2.90 2.82

Total 2.78 2.78 2.35 2.35 2.45 2.23 2.37 2.58 2.09 2.38 1.88 2.27 2.03 2.73 1.83 2.58 2.87 2.70 2.80 2.60

Total 2.78 2.78 2.35 2.35 2.45 2.23 2.37 2.58 2.09 2.38 1.88 2.27 2.03 2.73 1.83 2.58 2.87 2.70 2.80 2.60
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

SOS: Geography

White Total

F M Total

U

G

FR 3.50 0.00 3.50 3.50

SR 0.00 3.12 3.12 3.12

Total 3.50 3.12 3.31 3.31

Total 3.50 3.12 3.31 3.31
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

SOS: Political Science

Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 1.63 1.63 1.64 0.00 1.64 1.63

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.98 2.98 2.98

SR 0.00 0.00 3.94 3.58 3.76 3.76

Total 1.63 1.63 3.17 3.38 3.27 3.04

Total 1.63 1.63 3.17 3.38 3.27 3.04
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

SOS: Psychology

White Total

F M Total

U

G

SO 0.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

JR 0.00 3.46 3.46 3.46

SR 3.26 0.00 3.26 3.26

Total 3.26 3.73 3.57 3.57

G

R

PB-GR 3.68 0.00 3.68 3.68

Total 3.68 0.00 3.68 3.68

Total 3.47 3.73 3.60 3.60
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

SOS: Sociology/Anthropology

Hispanic White Total

F Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 3.50 0.00 3.50 3.50

SO 3.90 3.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.90

JR 0.00 0.00 3.34 2.88 3.19 3.19

SR 0.00 0.00 3.03 3.04 3.03 3.03

Total 3.90 3.90 3.30 2.96 3.19 3.29

Total 3.90 3.90 3.30 2.96 3.19 3.29
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

SPE: Early Childhood

Asian Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total M Total F Total F Total F Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.46 1.46 2.77 2.77 2.34

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.15 3.15 3.15

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.56 2.56 2.66 2.66 2.80 2.80 2.74

SR 2.72 2.72 3.50 3.50 3.38 3.38 3.34 3.34 3.28 3.28 3.28

Total 2.72 2.72 3.50 3.50 3.17 3.17 2.49 2.49 3.16 3.16 3.11

Total 2.72 2.72 3.50 3.50 3.17 3.17 2.49 2.49 3.16 3.16 3.11
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

SPE: ECSE/EC Dual

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F Total F Total F Total

U

G

FR 2.08 2.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.70 2.70 2.39

SO 2.59 2.59 2.82 2.82 0.00 0.00 3.07 3.07 2.82

JR 3.19 3.19 0.00 0.00 2.90 2.90 3.32 3.32 3.27

SR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.37 3.37 3.37

Total 2.62 2.62 2.82 2.82 2.90 2.90 3.32 3.32 3.22

Total 2.62 2.62 2.82 2.82 2.90 2.90 3.32 3.32 3.22
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

SPE: Elementary Ed Dual

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic Native 

Hawaiianor 

Other 

Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F Total F Total F Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.61 0.00 2.61 2.61

SO 3.61 3.61 0.00 0.00 3.10 3.10 0.00 0.00 3.38 2.84 3.28 3.30

JR 0.00 0.00 3.05 3.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.19 0.00 3.19 3.17

SR 2.19 2.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.10 3.10 3.47 3.53 3.47 3.44

Total 3.14 3.14 3.05 3.05 3.10 3.10 3.10 3.10 3.37 3.11 3.35 3.33

Total 3.14 3.14 3.05 3.05 3.10 3.10 3.10 3.10 3.37 3.11 3.35 3.33
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

SPE: Option Unknown

White Total

F M Total

U

G

SO 2.85 0.00 2.85 2.85

JR 0.00 2.74 2.74 2.74

Total 2.85 2.74 2.82 2.82

Total 2.85 2.74 2.82 2.82
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

SPE: Secondary Ed Dual

Hispanic Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F Total F Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.03 3.03 3.03

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.17 3.17 3.17

JR 0.00 0.00 3.74 3.74 3.75 3.76 3.76 3.75

SR 3.55 3.55 0.00 0.00 3.43 2.65 3.23 3.30

Total 3.55 3.55 3.74 3.74 3.51 3.16 3.31 3.37

Total 3.55 3.55 3.74 3.74 3.51 3.16 3.31 3.37
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

SPE: Standard Special

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Unknown/Not 

reported

White Total

M Total F M Total F Total F M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.58 1.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.51 1.73 2.29 2.13

SO 0.00 0.00 2.68 0.00 2.68 2.69 2.69 0.00 2.84 2.84 3.20 2.98 3.16 3.10

JR 2.85 2.85 2.71 0.00 2.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.03 3.03 3.23 2.66 3.00 2.99

SR 0.00 0.00 2.76 2.56 2.66 3.53 3.53 3.84 0.00 3.84 3.40 3.28 3.38 3.36

Total 2.85 2.85 2.71 2.56 2.68 2.34 2.34 3.84 2.93 3.24 3.28 2.95 3.21 3.16

Total 2.85 2.85 2.71 2.56 2.68 2.34 2.34 3.84 2.93 3.24 3.28 2.95 3.21 3.16
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Special Education

Black or 

African 

American

Multiple White Total

F Total M Total F M Total

G

R

PB-GR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.55 4.00 3.63 3.63

GR 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.59 0.00 3.59 3.64

Total 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.57 4.00 3.61 3.64

Total 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.57 4.00 3.61 3.64
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Speech Communication

Black or 

African 

American

White Total

M Total M Total

U

G

JR 0.00 0.00 1.87 1.87 1.87

SR 1.87 1.87 2.15 2.15 2.01

Total 1.87 1.87 2.01 2.01 1.96

Total 1.87 1.87 2.01 2.01 1.96
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

TEC: Sustainable Energy Option

White Total

M Total

G

R

GR 1.50 1.50 1.50

Total 1.50 1.50 1.50

Total 1.50 1.50 1.50
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Technology

American 

Indian or 

Alaska 

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic International Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

M Total M Total F M Total F M Total F M Total M Total F M Total

G

R

GR 3.67 3.67 3.77 3.77 3.26 3.54 3.45 3.83 3.88 3.86 3.79 3.50 3.58 3.62 3.62 3.63 3.67 3.66 3.62

Total 3.67 3.67 3.77 3.77 3.26 3.54 3.45 3.83 3.88 3.86 3.79 3.50 3.58 3.62 3.62 3.63 3.67 3.66 3.62

Total 3.67 3.67 3.77 3.77 3.26 3.54 3.45 3.83 3.88 3.86 3.79 3.50 3.58 3.62 3.62 3.63 3.67 3.66 3.62
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Technology Security

White Total

M Total

G

R

GR 3.86 3.86 3.86

Total 3.86 3.86 3.86

Total 3.86 3.86 3.86
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

THA: Teacher Cert.

White Total

F Total

U

G

SR 3.33 3.33 3.33

Total 3.33 3.33 3.33

Total 3.33 3.33 3.33

Freeze: 10THDAYFA12 Page 156 of 160



Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Theatre Arts

Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F M Total F M Total F Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 1.33 2.31 1.82 0.78 0.00 0.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.77 2.69 2.72 2.09

SO 2.07 0.00 2.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.91 2.46 2.80 2.21

JR 0.00 2.47 2.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.86 2.86 2.73

SR 0.00 3.07 3.07 0.00 2.51 2.51 2.42 2.42 3.43 3.43 2.92 2.92 2.92 2.85

Total 1.70 2.58 2.29 0.78 1.25 1.09 2.42 2.42 3.43 3.43 2.89 2.81 2.84 2.54

Total 1.70 2.58 2.29 0.78 1.25 1.09 2.42 2.42 3.43 3.43 2.89 2.81 2.84 2.54
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Undecided

Asian Black or African 

American

Hispanic Multiple Unknown/N

ot reported

White Total

F M Total F M Total F M Total M Total M Total F M Total

U

G

FR 1.58 0.00 1.58 1.86 2.23 2.01 2.32 2.28 2.29 3.50 3.50 0.00 0.00 2.37 2.54 2.49 2.35

SO 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.40 2.41 2.40 0.00 3.10 3.10 0.00 0.00 1.73 1.73 3.02 2.75 2.91 2.81

JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.67 2.67 2.67

Total 1.58 0.00 1.58 2.01 2.26 2.11 2.32 2.48 2.43 3.50 3.50 1.73 1.73 2.77 2.61 2.68 2.53

G

R

GR 0.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 4.00

Total 0.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 4.00

Total 1.58 4.00 2.79 2.01 2.26 2.11 2.32 2.48 2.43 3.50 3.50 1.73 1.73 2.80 2.61 2.70 2.56
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Work Perf Improve Certificate

Black or 

African 

American

Total

M Total

G

R

GR 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total 1.00 1.00 1.00
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Cumulative GPA by Major, Level, Class, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012
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